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Specification

Ethanol

AMT111727 Ethanol for gradient grade liquid chromatography

Specification

Purity (By GC)

Identification

Water (By KF)

Appearance of solution

Residue on evaporation (%w/w, determined on 100 g)
Acidity or alkalinity

Residual solvents

Gradient grade

at 235 nm
at 254 nm

Transmission

at 225 nm
at 240 nm
from 260 nm

Results
99.95 %
Complies
0.1%

Complies
<2.0 mg/l
Complies
Complies

<5.0 mAU
<2.0 mAU

>60 %
>85%
>98%






