

AMERETAT SHIMI

Specification



AMT111727 Ethanol for gradient grade liquid chromatography

Specification	<u>Results</u>
Purity (By GC)	99.95 %
Identification	Complies
Water (By KF)	0.1 %
Appearance of solution	Complies
Residue on evaporation (%w/w, determined on 100 g)	\leq 2.0 mg/l
Acidity or alkalinity	Complies
Residual solvents	Complies
Gradient grade	
at 235 nm at 254 nm	≤5.0 mAU ≤2.0 mAU
Transmission	
at 225 nm at 240 nm from 260 nm	≥60 % ≥85% ≥98%